7/11/2019

ITEM DESCRIPTION
Monograde Oil SAE 30W, Quarts, Chevron
Delo 400 or equal (12 qt/cs)

Monograde Oil SAE 30W, 55 Gallon Drum,
Chevron Delo 400 or equal

Monograde Oil SAE 40W, Quarts, Chevron
Delo 400 or equal (12 gt/cs)

Monograde Oil SAE 40W, 55 Gallon Drum,
Chevron Delo 400 or equal

Multigrade Oil, 5W-40, One Gallon,
Chevron Delo 400 Synthetic or equal (6/1
gallon/case)

Multigrade Oil, 5W-40, Bulk, Chevron Delo
400 Synthetic or equal

Multigrade Oil, 15W-40, 55 Gallon Drum,
Chevron Delo 400 LE or equal

Multigrade Oil , 15W-40, Quarts, Chevron
Delo 400 SAE or equal (12 gt/cs)

Multigrade Oil, 15W-40, One Gallon,
Chevron Delo 400 SAE or equal (6/1
gallon/case)

Est Qty
12 cs

2 ea

40 cs

2ea

10 cs

750 gl

3ea

10 cs

25cs

CITY OF YUMA

Lubricants Motor Oils and Greases

Bid #2019-20000117

SENERGY SELLERS
PETROLEUM PETROLEUM
Yuma, AZ Yuma, AZ

$26.04 $25.79
$312.48 $309.48
$435.60 $412.50
$871.20 $825.00
$26.94 $49.50
$1,077.60 $1,980.00
$413.60 $486.20
$827.20 $972.40
$51.45 $94.50
$514.50 $945.00
$16.49 $9.25
$12,367.50 $6,937.50
$413.60 $537.35
$1,240.80 $1,612.05
$31.80 $32.64
$318.00 $326.40
$31.35 $64.24
$783.75 $1,606.00

RwWC

INTERNATIONAL

Phoenix, AZ

$45.24
$542.88

$975.56
$1,951.12

$45.24
$1,809.60

$892.08
$1,784.16

$213.54
$2,135.40

NB

$874.39
$2,623.17

$54.36
$543.60

$103.56
$2,589.00

BLUE CONSULTING

Yuma, AZ

$55.79
$669.48

$381.00
$762.00

$55.79
$2,231.60

$391.00
$782.00

$108.00
$1,080.00

$40.70
$30,525.00

$550.67
$1,652.01

$63.48
$634.80

$115.80
$2,895.00
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AMETZA ARIZONA

LLC
Yuma, AZ

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR
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Lubricants Motor Oils and Greases
Bid #2019-20000117

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

SENERGY SELLERS RWC AMETZA ARIZONA
PETROLEUM PETROLEUM INTERNATIONAL BLUE CONSULTING LLC
Yuma, AZ Yuma, AZ Phoenix, AZ Yuma, AZ Yuma, AZ
ITEM DESCRIPTION Est Qty
Motor Oil, 2-Cycle, Quarts, Chevron 2- 10 cs
Cycle Oil TC-W3 or equal (12 gt/cs) $35.91 $36.78 $58.80 $64.84 NR
$359.10 $367.80 $588.00 $648.40
Gear lube Extreme Pressure 85W-140, 35
Ib. Container, Chevron Delo Gear 4 ea
Lubricant ESI or equal $53.42 $99.56 $106.28 $75.40 NR
$213.68 $398.24 $425.12 $301.60
Gear Lubricant 75W — 90, 410 Ib. Drum,
Chevron Delo Chevron Delo Synthetic 75W- 3 ea
90 or equal $1,388.88 $1,695.00 $1,911.80 $1,300.00 NR
$4,166.64 $5,085.00 $5,735.40 $3,900.00
Gear Lube, Extreme Pressure Industrial
ISO 680, 410 Ib Drum, Chevron Meropa 3ea
680 or equal. $584.76 $1,008.00 NB $925.90 NR
$1,754.28 $3,024.00 $2,777.70
Heat Transfer Fluid, ISO 32, 55 Gallon
Drum, Chevron Heat Transfer Oil Grade 46 4 ea
or equal $447.70 $605.00 NB NB NR
$1,790.80 $2,420.00
Hydraulic QOil, ISO 32, 5 Gallon, Chevron
25 ea
Rando HD 32 or equal $36.50 $38.25 $73.91 NB NR
$912.50 $956.25 $1,847.75
Hydraulic Oil, ISO 46, 35 Lb. Gallon 3ea
Container, Chevron Rando HD 46 or equal
$36.80 $50.95 $81.22 NB NR
$110.40 $152.85 $243.66
Hydraulic Oil, ISO 68, 55 Gallon Drum, 4 ea
Chevron Rando HD 68 or equal $324.50 $422.95 $886.32 NB NR
$1,298.00 $1,691.80 $3,545.28




18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

7/11/2019

ITEM DESCRIPTION Est Qty

Hydraulic Oil, ISO 68, Bulk, Chevron Rando 1500 af
HD 68 or equal g
Hydraulic Oil, ISO 15, 50 Gallon Container, 3ea
Shell Tellus T15 or equal
Hydraulic Oil, ISO SYN, 55 Gallon Drum, 3ea
Chevron THF 1000 or equal
Turbine QOil, ISO 32, 5 Gallon, Chevron 10 ea
Regal R & O 32 or equal
Turbine Qil, ISO 220, 55 Gallon Drum, 76

. . 2ea
Turbine Oil or equal
Food Machinery Grease, Synthetic, NLGI
Grade 2, 120 Lb. Container, Texaco 2 ea
Cygnus #2 or equal.
Lithium Based Grease, Grade 0, 120 Lb.
Container, Chevron Multifak EP 0 Grade or 6 ea
equal
Lithium Based Grease, Grade 2, 120 Lb.
Container, Chevron StarPlex 2 Grade or 6 ea

equal

CITY OF YUMA
Lubricants Motor Oils and Greases
Bid #2019-20000117

SENERGY SELLERS
PETROLEUM PETROLEUM
Yuma, AZ Yuma, AZ

$5.50 $7.17
$8,250.00 $10,755.00
$712.25 $109.25
$2,136.75 $327.75
$381.15 $376.25
$2,286.90 $2,257.50
$41.15 $57.85
$411.50 $578.50
$485.10 $576.40
$970.20 $1,152.80
$861.74 $684.00
$1,723.48 $1,368.00
$258.15 $288.00
$1,548.90 $1,728.00
$250.95 $375.60
$1,505.70 $2,253.60

RwWC

INTERNATIONAL

Phoenix, AZ

$14.79
$22,185.00

$1,170.47
$3,511.41

$919.85
$5,519.10

NB

NB

NB

$283.02

$1,698.12

NB

BLUE CONSULTING
Yuma, AZ

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

$398.68
$2,392.08
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AMETZA ARIZONA
LLC
Yuma, AZ

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR



26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

7/11/2019

ITEM DESCRIPTION
Lithium Based Grease, Grade 2, 120 Lb.
Container, Chevron Ultra Duty EP 2 Grade
or equal

Multipurpose Grease with 3% Molybdenum,
Grade 2, 120 Lb. Container, Chevron
StarPlex Moly MPGM 2 or equal.

Soluble Qil, 5 Gallon, Chevron Soluble Oil
B or equal.

Universal Synthetic Automatic Transmission
Fluid, Quarts, Amalie Universal Synthetic
ATF OW-20 or equal (12 gt/cs)

Universal Synthetic Automatic Transmission
Fluid, Bulk, Amalie Universal Synthetic ATF
0W-20 or equal

Universal Multi-Vehicle Heavy Duty
Synthetic Automatic Transmission Fluid,
Quarts, BP Autran Syn 295 or equal (12
gt/cs)

Universal Multi-Vehicle Heavy Duty
Synthetic Automatic Transmission Fluid,
Bulk, BP Autran Syn 295 or equal

Est Qty

8 ea

3ea

5ea

10 cs

500 gl

10 cs

1000 gl

CITY OF YUMA

Lubricants Motor Oils and Greases

Bid #2019-20000117

SENERGY SELLERS
PETROLEUM PETROLEUM
Yuma, AZ Yuma, AZ
$249.60 $375.60
$1,996.80 $3,004.80
$327.15 $386.40
$981.45 $1,159.20

$74.50 $94.50
$372.50 $472.50
$35.64 $20.24
$356.40 $202.40
$9.93 $10.75
$4,965.00 $5,375.00
NB $152.00
$1,520.00

$34.06 $28.80
$34,060.00 $28,800.00

RwWC

INTERNATIONAL

Phoenix, AZ

$397.50
$3,180.00

$436.32
$1,308.96

NB

NB

NB

$138.84
$1,388.40

NB

BLUE CONSULTING
Yuma, AZ

$634.00
$5,072.00

$525.00
$1,575.00

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB
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AMETZA ARIZONA
LLC
Yuma, AZ

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR
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CITY OF YUMA
Lubricants Motor Oils and Greases
Bid #2019-20000117

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

SENERGY SELLERS RWC AMETZA ARIZONA
PETROLEUM PETROLEUM INTERNATIONAL BLUE CONSULTING LLC
Yuma, AZ Yuma, AZ Phoenix, AZ Yuma, AZ Yuma, AZ
ITEM DESCRIPTION Est Qty
Universal Multi-Vehicle Synthetic Automatic
Transmission Fluid, Bulk, Valvoline Maxlife 400 gl
Dex/Merc or equal $9.93 $10.75 NB NB NR
$3,972.00 $5,375.00
Universal Multi-Purpose Automatic
Transmission Fluid (ATF), Bulk, BP Autran 400 gl
Syn 295 or equal $34.06 $6.20 $15.30 NB NR
$13,624.00 $2,480.00 $6,120.00
Grease, Multi-Purpose Grade 2, Morey's
Super Red #M3209, Tubes (12-14 oz. 35¢s
tubes/case) or equal $2.10 $28.53 $63.72 NB NR
$73.50 $285.30 $2,230.20
Universal 2-Cycle Oil, 32 oz. Bottles, Sta-
Lube# SL2262 (12-32 oz.bottles/case) or 50 cs
equal $40.35 $36.78 $58.80 NB NR
$2,017.50 $1,839.00 $2,940.00
Grease, Extreme Pressure, Tubes,
Premium Red Grease, Sta-Plex #SL3190 10 cs
(10-14 oz. tubes/case) or equal $26.78 $28.53 $53.10 NB NR
$267.80 $285.30 $531.00
Grease, Extreme Pressure, Tubes,
Premium Red Grease, Lucas Red "N" 36 cs
Tacky #10005 (12-14 oz. tubes/case) or
equal $21.01 $28.53 $63.72 NB NR
$756.36 $1,027.08 $2,293.92
Total Bid $111,195.17 $101,856.50 $79,270.25 $57,898.67 NR
Award Amount if all purchased annually $91,140.46 $16,227.63
R= Recommend R R
NB= No Bid $107,368.09

NR= Non Responsive




